1 Gain on Sale of Asset, Rc\'Cnuc Accounting Adjustments, Other Rev- Defened, Other Rev- Realized, DSM, Merger Credit,

Property Sales Adj (Sch 96), Grid West Reg Asset Adj (Sch 195), Oregon Solar lncentilc Program (Sch 204), and 20 I 0 Protocol Adj (Sch 291)
2 Removal ofSMUD Revenue hnput.:1tions cmd Demand Charge Accru<!l.

3 Klamath rate chcmge Effcc1iYc April 17, 2013 (Schedule 33); \1nna-OquiJTh rntc change EffPctiYc June I, 2013.
4 GRC ra1e chnnge Effec-tiyc Janum;: 1, 20 14; TAM rate change FffcctiYc January 1, 2014.

F

Temperature

Nonnalizati0n

($20,394,395)

($3,632,303)

($181,502)

($960,937)

$0

($25,169,138)

Table 2

G H

Total Type2
Type I Annualized

Adjusted Price

Revenue Change3

$584,550,076 $1,871,920

$436,664,307 $1,656,841

$147,695,058 $597,508

$74,741,848 $108,163

$5,610,001 $2,156

$1,199,261,291 $4,236,588

C+D+E+F Table 2

5Amounts included in 305 Report and not unadjusted results relate to Blue Sky revenues, BPA Residential Exchange Credits, Solar Feed In Revenues, and Revenue Adjust Property Insurance

Page 3.1.1

K

Total Type 3 Total

Type2 Pro Forma Oregon

Adjusted Price Adjusted

Revenue Change 4 Revenue

$586,421,996 $6,839,596 $593,261,592

$438,321,148 $9,715,958 $448,037,106

$148,292,566 $3,243,161 $151,535,727

$24,850,0 II $516,274 $25,366,285

$5,612,157 $139,112 $5,751,269

$1,203,497,879 $20,454,101 $1,223,951,980

G+H Table 2 I+J

..

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

Irrigation

Public St & Hwy

Total Oregon

Source I Formula

PacifiCorp
State of Oregon

Results of Operations
12 Months Ended December 2013

A B

Temperature
Total Adjustments

MWhs MWhs

5,534,855 (205,664)

5,093,516 (55,777)

2,170,034 (2,773)

254,818 (7,403)

36,747 0

13,089,969 (271,618)

305 Report Table 2

Page 3.1.2

c

Adjusted

MWhs

5,329,190

5,037,739

2,167,261

247,414

36,747

12,818,351

A+B

q
~

00000000000

""""""""""""'"'"""""'""

~

~

~ ri
~

~

~ "' ~ ~ ~ "' ~ ~ ;: ;: ;:

[…]

results. On a pro forma basis, the change in rate base is caused by the expiration of the Sigurd-Glen portion in September 2014.

PacifiCorp

Results of Operations - December 2013

Regulatory Asset Amortization

Electric Plant Acquisition Adjustment

Page 8.10.1

The Wyodak portion of the amortization of the Electric Plant Acquisition Adjustment expires in June 30, 2013, and Sigurd

Glen Canyon portion expires in September 30, 2014, reducing the amortization in the pro forma period.

Remove Fully Amortized Amounts from Base Period

13 Mo Avg Bal-12/31/2013 Gross Acg. Ace Amort

GL Account Balance (140800/145800) 159,175,508 (115,574,433)

Correct balance per amort sch. 152,455,180 (108,854,105) below

Correcting Adjustment {6,720,328) 6,720,328

Ref 8.10 Ref 8.10

Adjust Base Period to Pro Forma Period

Rate Base
Amortization Gross Acg. Ace Amort

Pro Forma Amount (below) 4,834,295 144,280,914 (105,525,208)

Base Period Amount (below) 5,211,112 152,455,180 (108,854, 105)

Pro Forma Adjustment (376,816) (8,174,266) 3,328,898

Ref 8.10 Ref 8.10 Ref 8.10

Year Beg Balance End Balance

Gross Accumlated Accumulated 13 Mo Average Bal

Acguisition Amortization Amortization Amortization Gross Acg Ace Amort

Opening Balance 159,175,508 (112,893,205)

2013 January 159,175,508 (112,893,205) (460,331) ( 113,353,536)

February 159,175,508 {113,353,536) (460,331) {113,813,866)

March 159,175,508 {113,813,866) (460,331) (114,274,197)

April 159,175,508 (114,274,197) (460,331) (114,734,528)

May 159,175,508 (114,734,528) (460,331) (115, 194,859)

June 159,175,508 (115,194,859) (460,331) (115,655, 190)

Wyodak fully amortized base= (14,560,711) 14,560,711

July 144,614,797 (115,655,190) (423,244) (101,517,723)

August 144,614,797 (101,517,723) (405,177) (101,922,900)

September 144,614,797 (101,922,900) (405,177) ( 1 02,328,076)

October 144,614,797 (1 02,328,076) (405,177) (1 02, 733,253)

November 144,614,797 (102,733,253) (405,177) (103,138,430)

December 144,614,797 (103,138,430) (405,177) (103,543,606) 152,455,180 (108,854,105)

Base Period Amort= (5,211,112)

2014 January 144,614,797 ( 1 03,543,606) (405,177) (103,948,783)

February 144,614,797 (103,948,783) (405,177) ( 1 04,353,959)

March 144,614,797 ( 1 04,353,959) (405,177) (104,759,136)

April 144,614,797 (104,759,136) (405,177) (105,164,312)

May 144,614,797 (105,164,312) (405,177) (105,569,489)

June 144,614,797 (105,569,489) (405,177) (105,974,666)

July 144,614,797 (105,974,666) (405,177) (1 06,379,842)

August 144,614,797 ( 1 06,379,842) (405,177) (106,785,019)

September 144,614,797 (106,785,019) (405,177) (105,743,369)

Sigurd-Glen fully amortized base= ( 1 ,446,827) 1,446,827

October 143,167,971 (105,743,369) (395,902) (1 06,139,271)

November 143,167,971 (106,139,271) (395,902) ( 106,535, 173)

December 143,167,971 (106,535,173) (395,902) (106,931 ,075) 144,280,914 {1 05,525,208)

Pro Forma Amort= ( 4,834,295)

PacifiCorp PAGE 8.11
Oregon Results of Operations- December 2013
Remove Rolling Hills

TOTAL OREGON
ACCOUNT~ COMPANY FACTOR FACTOR% ALLOCATED REF#